1
Copyright © Cirrus Logic, Inc. 2004
(All Rights Reserved)
CDB44L11
Evaluation Board for the CS44L11
Features
�23 mW/Channel into 16 Ω at 2.4 V

B
44L
11
D
S
640D
B
1
17
5. BILL OF MATERIALS
Item Rev Description Qty Reference Designator MFG MFG P/N
1 A CAP 1 µF 10% 16V X7R 0805 9 C1 C15 C56 C60 C66
C67 C68 C69 C70
KEMET C0805C105K4RAC
2 A CAP 220 µF 10% 6V TANT CASE D 2 C2 C3 KEMET T491D227K006AS
3 A CAP 0.01 µF 10% 50V X7R 0805 2 C5 C61 KEMET C0805C103K5RAC
4 A CAP 100 µF 20% 6.3V TANT CASE C 0 C6 VISHAY SPRAGUE 595D107X06R3C2T
5 A CAP 0.1 µF 10% 50V X7R 0805 16 C8 C9 C10 C11 C20 C22
C24 C25 C26 C47 C55
C57 C63 C64 C65 C71
KEMET C0805C104K5RAC
6 A CAP 0.1 µF 10% 50V X7R 0805 0 C12 C16 KEMET C0805C104K5RAC
7 A CAP 0.33 µF 10% 16V X7R 0805 0 C13 C17 KEMET C0805C334K4RAC
8 A CAP, 100 µF 20% 6.3V TANT CASE C 1 C14 VISHAY SPRAGUE 595D107X06R3C2T
9 A CAP 0.33 µF 10% 16V X7R 0805 1 C18 KEMET C0805C334K4RAC
10 A CAP 4700 pF 5% 50V C0G 1206 1 C19 KEMET C1206C472J5GAC
11 A CAP 47 µF 20% 16V ELEC CASE C 2 C21 C23 PANASONIC ECEV1CA470WR
12 A CAP 1 µF 10% 25V X7R 1206 1 C27 KEMET C1206C105K3RAC
13 A CAP 0.22 µF 10% 50V X7R 1206 2 C29 C30 KEMET C1206C224K5RAC
14 A CAP 1000 pF 5% 50V X7R 0603 1 C32 KEMET C0603C102J5RAC
15 A CAP 33 pF 10% 50V C0G 0805 2 C52 C53 KEMET C0805C330K5GAC
16 A CAP 0.033 µF 10% 50V X7R 0805 1 C54 KEMET C0805C333K5RAC
17 A CAP 0.01 µF 5% 50V X7R 0805 1 C58 KEMET C0805C103J5RAC
18 A LED CLR GRN, 2.1V 1mA .16MCD, SMD 5 D20 D21 D22 D23 D24 CHICAGO MINIATURE CMD28-21VGC/TR8/T1
19 A LED CLR SRED, 1.7V 1mA 1.6MCD, SMD 1 D25 CHICAGO MINIATURE CMD28-21SRC/TR8/T1
20 A WIRE, JUMPER 2P, 0.1””CTR, BRASS 5 GNDTP1 GNDTP2
GNDTP3 GNDTP4

33 A IND 100 µH 20% CTGSR74B SERIES SM 2 L3 L4 CENTRAL TECHNOL-
OGIES
CTGSR74B-101M
34 A IND 220 µH 20% CTGS54 SERIES SM 0 L5 CENTRAL TECHNOL-
OGIES
CTGS54-220M
35 A IND 4.7 µH 10% 0805 1 L9 PANASONIC ELJFD4R7KF
36 A CONN, TEST PT, .1””CTR TIN PLATE BLK 0 LRCK MCLK SCLK
SDIN
KEYSTONE 5001
37 A OPTICAL RCVR, 6Mb/s, 7V 20MA 10M 1 OPT1 TOSHIBA TORX173
38 A TRAN, MOSFET nCHAN 750mA 20V SOT-23 1 Q1 MOTOROLA MGSF1N02ELT1
39 A RES 2.2k OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 FILM 7 R1 R5 R61 R62 R63
R64 R65
DALE CRCW0805222J
40 A RES 1k OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 FILM 1 R2 DALE CRCW06031001F
41 A RES 16 OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 FILM 2 R3 R17 DALE CRCW0805160J
42 A RES 5.1k OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 FILM 1 R4 DALE CRCW0805512J
43 A RES 0 OHM 1/8W 1% 1206 FILM 0 R6 R7 DALE CRCW1206000Z
44 A RES 51.1k OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 FILM 0 R8 DALE CRCW06035112F
45 A RES 10k OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 FILM 2 R9 R18 DALE CRCW06031002F
46 A RES 0 OHM 1/8W 1% 1206 FILM 1 R10 DALE CRCW1206000Z
47 A RES 1.62k OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 FILM 1 R11 DALE CRCW06031621F
48 A RES 0 OHM 1/10W 1% 0805 FILM 1 R12 DALE CRCW0805000Z
49 A RES 10k OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 FILM 3 R14 R59 R68 VISHAY CRCW0805103J
50 A RES 1 OHM 1/8W 5% 1206 FILM 1 R15 DALE CRCW12061R0J
51 A RES 158k OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 FILM 0 R16 DALE CRCW06031583F
52 A RES 432k OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 FILM 0 R19 DALE CRCW06034323F
Item Rev Description Qty Reference Designator MFG MFG P/N
C
D
B
44L
11
D
S
640D
B
1
19
53 A RES 191k OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 FILM 0 R20 DALE CRCW06031913F
54 A RES 137k OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 FILM 0 R21 DALE CRCW06031373F
55 A RES 69.8k OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 FILM 2 R22 R24 DALE CRCW06036982F
56 A RES 240 OHM 1/8W 5% 1206 FILM 2 R23 R25 DALE CRCW1206241J
57 A RES POT 500K 10%10TURN TOP-ADJ TH 0 R26 BOURNS 3266W-1-504
58 A RES 10M OHM 1/10W 1% 0805 FILM 1 R57 DALE CRCW08051005F
59 A RES 330k OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 FILM 1 R58 DALE CRCW0805334J
60 A RES 33 OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 FILM 3 R66 R67 R78 PANASONIC ERJ6GEYJ330V
61 A RES 75 OHM 1/10W 1% 0805 FILM 1 R76 DALE CRCW080575R0F
62 A SWITCH 0/1 TACT, W/ESD 8 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7
S8
C&K PTS645TL50
63 A IC, DIGITAL PWM HEADPHONE MONITOR,T 1 U1 CIRRUS LOGIC CS44L11-KZ/A